THE DATASHEET OF
MB39C602PNF-G-JNEFE1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MB39C602
High Power Factor
LED Driver IC for LED Lighting
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation     •    198 Champion Court     •    San Jose, CA 95134-1709     •    408-943-2600
Document Number: 002-08397 Rev. *A                                                         Revised April 13, 2016

TRANSFORMER FLYBACK EE20/10/6
430 μH 1.6 A RATIO Np/Ns=2.91/1 Np/Na=6.4/1
750811146 Wurth
3 T2 IND COMMON MODE CHOKE 40 mH 750311650 Wurth
4 F1 Fuse, axial, fast acting, 2.5 A, 250 V, 0.160 × 0.400 inch 026302.5MXL Littelfuse Inc
5 IC5 IC OPAMP GP R-R 1MHz SGL SOT23-5 LMV321IDBVR  Texas Instruments
6 Q1 MOSFET N-ch 650 V 7.3 A TO-220 FP SPA07N60C3 Infineon
7 U2 OPTO ISOLATOR TRANSISTOR OUTPUT PS2561L-1-A CEL
8 BR1 IC RECT BRIDGE 0.5 A 600 V 4SOIC MB6S Fairchild
9 D1 DIODE ULTRA FAST 800 V 1 A SMA RS1K-13-F Diodes
10 D3 DIODE ULTRA FAST 200 V SOT-23 MMBD1404 Fairchild
11 D4 DIODE ZENER 18 V 225 mW SOT-23 BZX84C18LT1G On Semi
12 D5 DIODE GPP FAST 1 A 600 V DO-41 UF4005 Fairchild
13 D8 SHUNT REGULATOR 5.0 V SOT-23 LM4040C50IDBZT Texas Instruments
14 VR1 SUR ABSORBER 7 mm 430 V 1250 A ZNR ERZ-V07D431 Panasonic
15 C2 CAP CER 15000 pF 250 V X7R 1206 GRM31BR72E153KW01L muRata
16 C3 CAP CER 10000 pF 50 V X7R 0603 GRM188R71H103KA01D muRata
17 C4 CAP CER .1 μF 25 V X7R 10% 0603 GRM188R71E104KA01D muRata
18 C5 CAP 100 μF 25 V ELECT RADIAL 2.5 mm EKMG250ELL101MF11D Nippon Chemi-con
19 C6, C7 CAP CER 2.2 μF 100 V X7R 1210 GRM32ER72A225KA35 muRata
20 C8 CAP 1000 μF 50 V ELECT HE RADIAL EKMG500ELL102MK25S Nippon Chemi-con
21 C9 CAP .022 μF/630 VDC METAL POLY ECQE6223KF Panasonic
22
C10, C15, C17,
C18, C19
CAP CER 10000 pF 50 V X7R 0603 GRM188R71H103KA01D muRata
23 C11 CAP CER 2.2 nF X1/Y1 RADIAL DE1E3KX222MA4BL01 muRata
24 C13 CAP CER 0.33 μF 16 V X7R 0603 C0603C334K4RACTU Kemet
25 C16 CAP CER .1 μF 25 V 0805 GRM21BR71E104KA0 muRata
26 C21 CAP .022 μF/305 VAC X2 METAL POLYPRO B32921C3223M Epcos
27 R1, R2, R31 RES 560 kΩ 1/4W 1% 1206 SMD RK73H2BTTD5603F KOA
28 R4 RES 75.0 kΩ 1/4 W 1% 1206 SMD RK73H2BTTD7502F KOA
29 R11 RES 110 kΩ, 1/8 W, 1%, 0603 SMD RK73H1JTTD1103F KOA
30 R12 RES 33 kΩ 1/10 W 1% 0603 SMD RK73H1JTTD3302F KOA
Document Number: 002-08397 Rev. *A  Page 25 of 40
MB39C602
No Component Description Part No. Vendor
31 R13 RES 39 kΩ 1/10 W 1% 0603 SMD RK73H1JTTD3902F KOA
32 R14, R30 RES 620 kΩ 1/10 W 1% 0603 SMD RK73H1JTTD6203F KOA
33 R15 RES 100 kΩ 1/10 W 1% 0603 SMD RK73H1JTTD1003F KOA
34 R16 RES 5.1 Ω 1/10 W 1% 0603 SMD RK73H1JTTD5R10F KOA
35 R17 RES 3 Ω 1/8 W 1% 0805 SMD RK73H2ATTD3R00F KOA
36 R18 RES 10.0 kΩ 1/10 W 1% 0603 SMD RK73H1JTTD1002F KOA
37 R19 RES .33 Ω 1/4 W 1% 1206 SMD ERJ-8RQFR33V Panasonic
38 R23 RES 20 kΩ 1/10 W 1% 0603 SMD RK73H1JTTD2002F KOA
39 R24, R35 RES 3 kΩ 1/10 W 1% 0603 SMD RK73H1JTTD3001F KOA
40 R33 RES 1.00 MΩ 1/10 W 1% 0603 SMD RK73H1JTTD1004F KOA
41 R26 RES 2.00 kΩ 1/10 W 1% 0603 SMD RK73H1JTTD2001F KOA
42 R29 RES 12 kΩ 1/10 W 1% 0603 SMD RK73H1JTTD1202F KOA
43 R32 RES 18 kΩ 1/10 W 1% 0603 SMD RK73H1JTTD1802F KOA
44 R40 JUMPER (RES 0.0 Ω 1210) RK73Z2E KOA
Wurth  : Adolf Wurth GmbH & Co. KG
Texas Instruments : Texas Instruments, Inc
Infineon  : Infineon Technologies AG
CEL  : California Eastern Laboratories, Inc
Fairchild   : Fairchild Semiconductor International, lnc.
Diodes  : Diodes, Inc
On Semi  : ON Semiconductor
Panasonic : Panasonic Corporation
muRata  : Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
Nippon Chemi-con : Nippon Chemi-Con Corporation
Kemet  : KEMET Electronics Corporation
Epcos  : EPCOS AG
KOA  : KOA Corporation
Document Number: 002-08397 Rev. *A  Page 26 of 40
MB39C602
2. Non-isolation circuit
No Component Description Part No. Vendor
1 IC Driver IC for LED Lighting, SOL8 MB39C602 Cypress
2 C1 Capacitor, alumninum electrolytic, 47 μF, 250 V, 12.5 × 20 EKXG251ELL470MK20S Nippon Chemi-con
3 C2
4 C3 Capacitor, ceramic, 10 μF, 50 V, X7R, +/-10%, 1210 GRM32DF51H106ZA01L muRata
5 C4 Capacitor, alumninum electrolytic, 100 μF, 50 V, 8 × 11.5 EKMG500ELL101MHB5D Nippon Chemi-con
6 C5, C6 Capacitor, ceramic, 0.01 μF, 50 V, X7R, +/-10%, 0603 GRM188R71H103KA01D muRata
7 C7 Capacitor, ceramic, 0.1 μF, 25 V, X7R, +/-10%, 0603 GRM188R71E104KA01D muRata
8 C8 Capacitor, alumninum electrolytic, 100 μF, 25 V, 6.3 × 11 EKMG250ELL101MF11D Nippon Chemi-con
9 C9 Capacitor,polyester film, 0.22 μF, 250 V, 12 × 5.5 × 10.5 ECQ-E2224KF Panasonic
10 D1 Diode, bridge rectifier, 0.5 A, 600 V, SO-4 MB6S Fairchild
11 D2 Diode, ultra fast rectifier, 1 A, 400 V, SMA ES1G Fairchild
12 D3 Diode, Schottky, 1 A, 30 V, SOD-323 SDM100K30 Diodes
13 D4 Diode, ultra fast, 1 A, 200 V, SMA CSFA103-G On Semi
14 D5 Diode, Zener, 18 V, 500 mW, SOD-123 MMSZ18T1G On Semi
15 D6, D7 Jumper RK73ZW2H KOA
16 D8, D9
17 F1
Fuse, axial, fast acting, 2.5 A, 250 V, 0.160 inch × 0.400
inch
026302.5MXL Littelfuse Inc
18 L1 Inductor, 100 μH, 0.67 A max, 0.39 Ω max 22R104C muRata Ps
19 T1 Coupling inductor, 280 μH, 1.4 A, Na/Nm=0.6  EI-191-03377-T SUMIDA
20 Q1 MOSFET, N-ch, 650 V, 7.3 A, 0.6 W, TO-220 FDPF10N60NZ Fairchild
21 R1 NTC thermistor, 8.0 Ω, 1.5 A NTPA78R0LBMBO muRata
22 R2, R3 Resistor, chip, 1.00 MΩ, 1/8 W, +/-1%, 0805 RK73H2ATTD1004F KOA
23 R4 Resistor, chip, 3.0 Ω, 1/8 W, +/-1%, 0805 RK73H2ATTD3R00F KOA
24 R5 Resistor, chip, 5.1 Ω, 1/10 W, +/-1%, 0603 RK73H1JTTD5R10F KOA
25 R6 Resistor, chip, 1.00 MΩ, 1/10 W, +/-1%, 0603 RK73H1JTTD1004F KOA
26 R7 Resistor, chip, 110 kΩ, 1/10 W, +/-1%, 0603 RK73H1JTTD1103F KOA
27 R8 Resistor, chip, 33 kΩ, 1/10 W, +/-1%, 0603 RK73H1JTTD3302F KOA
28 R9 Resistor, chip, 91 kΩ, 1/10 W, +/-1%, 0603 RK73H1JTTD9102F KOA
29 R10 Resistor, chip, 100 kΩ, 1/10 W, +/-1%, 0603 RK73H1JTTD1003F KOA
Nippon Chemi-con : Nippon Chemi-Con Corporation
muRata : Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
Panasonic : Panasonic Corporation